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BOW «mp«nia- act; and upon the presentation to the state auditor of any
uon to t» drawn. Buck certificate, signed by the presiding officer and clerk

of the house to which the members or officer receiving the
same belongs, or for which he has been employed, the
said auditor shall draw his warrant upon the treasurer for
the sum named therein, which amount shall be paid on
presentation out of any money in the treasury appropria-
ted for that purpose. Provided, That the warrants for
indexing the printed journals shall not be drawn until the
journals are printed. The warrants for transcribing the

mwn ceruin journals shall not be drawn until the completed trauscrip-
" tion is filed in the office of the secretary of state, and no

more than forty per cent, of any claim for enrolling bills
by folio shall be paid without the certificate of the secre-
tary of state that the acts for enrolling which the claim is
made, have been compared tor publication and found
correctly and legibly enrolled.

SEC. 5. The compensation herein fixed shall be in full
penii- for all services which are herein required to be performed,

uon to be in foil. whether rendered during the session or subsequent to the
adjournment thereof.

SEO. 6. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent withRepealing sec- ., . . _ ,, . ,r . . , ,
uon. the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SEO. 7. This act shall take eflect and bo in force from
and after the first day of January, one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-four.

Approved March 6, 1873.

CHAPJEK CXIV.

AN ACT TO CANCEL ALL OBLIGATIONS EXECUTED TO TUE
STAT£ FOR MONEYS ADVANCED BY THE STATE TREAS-
URER FOR THE RELIEF OF CERTAIN CITIZENS IN THE
FRONTIER COUNTIES IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature oj the State oj Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That all obligations executed by individu-
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als or counties to the state of Minnesota for moneys
advanced by the state treasurer in the year one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-seven, for the relief of certain wUed

citizens in the frontier counties of Jackson, Martin, Lin-
coin, Murray and Browu, amounting to six thousand uino
hundred and fifty dollars and torty-two cents, be and the
same are hereby cancelled, and the said individuals and
counties are forever discharged from the payment ot the
same.

SEC. 2. That so much of the sixth subdivision of sec-
tion one, chapter 0110 hundred and twenty-two of the
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-
eight as provided for reserving all rights to reimburse-
ment by said counties, be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Fob. 21, 1873.

CHAPTER CXV.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EX-
PENSES OP THE PRESENT SESSION OP THE'STATE LEGIS-
LATURE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the

Jr • L !• t., i j 11 i_ IA. e Appropriationsum of sixty-five thousand dollars, or so much thereof as le
may bo necessary for the payment of the per diem, mile-*
age and other expenses of the members and officers of the
present state legislature.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and alter its passage.

Approved January 17, 1873.


